

# ACTS AND RESOLVES

### AS PASSED BY THE

# Ninety-eighth Legislature

### OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with subsection VI of section 27 of chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1954.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1957

I

# RESOLVES

## OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-eighth Legislature

# 1957

### Chapter 104

#### RESOLVE, in Favor of Martin Brothers of Van Buren.

Martin Brothers; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of \$42 be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Martin Brothers of Van Buren to reimburse them for coal delivered to Louis Chasse, a State Ward; said sum to be paid from the general fund of the State.

Effective August 28, 1957

### Chapter 105

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Milo for Aid to Emile Thibodeau.

Town of Milo; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$152.37 to be paid to the town of Milo to reimburse it for aid given to Emile Thibodeau.

Effective August 28, 1957

### Chapter 106

#### RESOLVE, in Favor of Norman M. Dyer of Ellsworth.

Norman M. Dyer; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$72 to be paid to Norman M. Dyer, of Ellsworth, to reimburse him for fuel supplies given to Charles Hodgkins of Ellsworth, a State pauper.

Effective August 28, 1957

### Chapter 107

#### RESOLVE, to Reimburse Town of Limestone for Aid Extended to Marion Joseph of Limestone.

Town of Limestone; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the sum of \$191.55 to be paid to the town of Limestone to reimburse said town for aid given to Marion Joseph of Limestone.